2.3 Each respective Telecom ROC shall be responsible for providing, installing, Pretesting and maintaining that Telecom ROC's Equipment. In particular each respective Telecom ROC shall:

2.3.1 provide and install Service Delivery Points in such numbers and such locations as are specified from time to time for that Telecom ROC in Item 2 of Schedule C;

2.3.2 provide, install and Pre-test Interconnect Links in such numbers and such locations as are specified from time to time for that Telecom ROC in Item 3 of Schedule C.

2.4 Each Telecom ROC shall use reasonable endeavours to provide, install and Pre-test the Interconnect Links (which are to form part of that Telecom ROC's Network) before the relevant Installation Date.

2.5 The Principal ROC shall forthwith serve notice on the Service Operator each time an Interconnect Link is provided, installed and Pre-tested to enable joint testing (by the Telecom ROC and the Service Operator) of the Interconnect Link to commence.

2.6 Where it appears to a Telecom ROC that an Interconnect Link will not be provided, installed and Pre-tested by the Installation Date, the Principal ROC will, as soon as possible, give notice to the Service Operator:

2.6.1 identifying the Interconnect Link which cannot be provided, installed and Pre-tested by the Installation Date; and

2.6.2 specifying the date by which that Telecom ROC considers that it is practicable to provide, install and Pre-test the Interconnect Link; and

2.6.3 giving the reasons why that Telecom ROC considers that it is impracticable to provide, install and Pre-test the Interconnect Link by the Installation Date.

2.7 No later than 2 Working Days after a notice is served by the Principal ROC on the Service Operator under Clause 2.5 in respect of an Interconnect Link, the Telecom ROC (of whose network the Interconnect Link forms part) and the Service Operator shall commence joint testing of the Interconnect Link. This joint testing shall comprise the establishment of required data about the Interconnect Link (including in particular information about the switching activity at the relevant Telecom ROC's Telephone Exchange which is required to be undertaken in order to serve the Interconnect Link) and functional testing of the Interconnect Link.

2.8 The Telecom ROC and the Service Operator shall use reasonable endeavours to complete such joint testing on or before the fifth Working Day after the commencement of such joint testing. If at the expiry of such 5 Working Day period, no notice of acceptance or non-acceptance by the Service Operator is served on the Principal ROC, then the relevant Interconnect Link shall be deemed to be commissioned on the day following the date of expiry of the 5 Working Day period and the Telecom ROC shall make available that Telecom ROC's Network Service using that Interconnect Link from that day. If, before the expiry of the 5 Working Day period, the Service Operator serves on the Principal ROC a notice of acceptance of the Interconnect Link, then the relevant Interconnect Link shall be deemed to be commissioned on the Working Day following the date of service of such notice, and the Telecom ROC shall make available that Telecom ROC's Network Service using that Interconnect Link from that day. If, before the expiry of the 5 Working Day period, the Service Operator serves on the Principal ROC notice of non-acceptance of the Interconnect Link (such notice to include details of the functional testing results relating to the Interconnect Link itself, which give rise to the non-acceptance), the Service Operator and the Telecom ROC shall forthwith use their reasonable endeavours to work co- operatively to remedy the difficulty with the Interconnect Link set out in such notice. Following remedy of such difficulty to the reasonable satisfaction of the relevant Telecom ROC, the Telecom ROC and the Service Operator shall recommence the joint testing procedures described in Clause 2.7 and this Clause 2.8.

1380